PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank NIESE	07/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.
Street Address:	Hansastr. 27c
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13155427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 785.51714X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026607 FRAME: 0350 OF \$40.00 131554Z/

						ATTY, DOCKET NO .:
	AS	SIGNMEN	T			785,51714X00
					-1 i=	
	WHEREAS the below named inventor referred to as the ASSIGNOR inventor	tor (if only one invent nted a certain improv	itor is named below rement relating to) or inventors (If plu	rai (livento	13 He Hamed Colory
MUS	TRANSDUCER SYSTEM AS WE WITH VARIABLY FREDE	LL AS A METHOD TERMINABLE PO	FOR PRODUCI LARISATION D			
Ife	or which an application for Letters Pat	ent to be filed in the	United States Pater	t and Trademark Off	ice was ex	ocuted on even date.
- 1	or which U.S. Application No.		for Letters Patent	was filed in the U.S.	Patent and	Trademark Office on
-+	13/155,427		June 8, 2011			
- 1	or which an International Application	was filed on		s	- 1	esignating the United States.
reina dudi newa ssigna venti eludi enefin ssiC nd co nd ex sam o ne us sssiC	Hansas 30686 ther referred to as the ASSIGNEE, in gary and all divisions and cominuls, reissues, reexaminations and exten NOW, WITNESSETH that for g s, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ion and application, including any and ang any and all renewals, reissues, reis accruing or to accrue with respect in the part of the respect in the part of the respect in the respect of the res	München Gerres desirous of acquiristions thereof, and a sions thereof, and logal all divisions and continued to the filing or secutives to have, hold, a caters Patent which to owers, privileges an tent when granted, in ssigns and logal repronjoyed the same, if the sto execute all paper	nany ing the entire right my and all Letters posideration, the re i representatives, it itinuations thereof, itensions the itensio	title, and interest in Patent which may be ceipt whereof is he he entire and exclus and any and all Lett and in and to any an the United States an said invention and a refor, including any ywise arising from company to the united States and beneficial and beneficial and beneficial and beneficial and beneficial and been made.	in and to so granted reby acknowing registration, and all remoration, and all remoration reexaminate manner to	weledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations into the total divisions and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the
nay b ind or denti	to needed it comection with fitting san AND ASSIGNOR authorizes an any and all divisions and continuatio The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or dation of this document.	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to	nissioner of Patents NBE, its assigns au onelli, Terry, Staut, o comply with the	nts thereon. and Trademarks to ad legal representativ Kraus, LLP the pov rules of the United	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application
nd or denti	to needed it connection with fitting san AND ASSIGNOR authorizes an any and all divisions and continuatio The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or dation of this document. IN TES	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to	sissioner of Patents NBE, its assigns as melli, Terry, Strut, o comply with the OF this assignment	nts thereon. and Trademarks to ad legal representativ Kraus, LLP the pov rules of the United	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application rdance herewith.
nd or	to needed it comection with fitting san AND ASSIGNOR authorizes an any and all divisions and continuatio The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or dation of this document.	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to	sissioner of Patents NBE, its assigns as onelli, Terry, Staut, o comply with the OF this assignment	nts thereon. and Trademarks to ad legal representative Kraus, LLP the power rules of the United is executed by ASSIG	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application rdance herewith. It on this assignment any furth atent and Trademark Office for
ay b	conected in connection with fitting same AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or dation of this document. IN TESTALLY NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVI	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to	sissioner of Patents NBE, its assigns as onelli, Terry, Strut, o comply with the	nts thereon. and Trademarks to ad legal representative Kraus, LLP the powerules of the United is executed by ASSIGNATURE	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application related herewith. It on this assignment any furth latent and Trademark Office for the said application of the said that the
nay b nd on denti ecore	reneded in connection with fitting same and AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or lation of this document. IN TEST TOTAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVITATION OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVITATION OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR.	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to TIMONY WHERECONTOR	issioner of Patents NBE, its assigns as melli, Terry, Strutt o comply with the OF this assignment	nts thereon. and Trademarks to id legal representative Kraus, LLP the pow rules of the United is executed by ASSIGNATURE	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application redance herewith. t on this assignment any furth latent and Trademark Office for the said that
nd or denti	or needed in connection with fitting san AND ASSIGNOR authorizes an any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) fication which may be necessary or lation of this document. IN TEST IN TEST NAMED INVESTIGATION OF THE STANK NIESE FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR.	d requests the Common thereof, to ASSIG the law firm of Anto desirable in order to TIMONY WHERECONTOR	issioner of Patents NBE, its assigns au melli, Terry, Stout, o comply with the OF this assignment	nts thereon. and Trademarks to ad legal representative Kraus, LLP the power rules of the United is executed by ASSIGNATURE ENTOR'S SIGNATURE ENTOR'S SIGNATURE	issuc a Le res, in acco ver to inser I Statcs Pa	tters Patent on said application relance herewith. t on this assignment any furth tent and Trademark Office for the said that t

PATENT REEL: 026607 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 07/18/2011